

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

May 15, 2024

Smash Hit Tony n' Tina's Wedding Coming to Bucks County this Summer Peddler's Village and Bucks County Center for the Performing Arts will present seven

shows from August 21-25, 2024

Lahaska, PA—Two well-known Bucks County entities—Peddler's Village and Bucks County Center for the Performing Arts—have united to present *Tony n' Tina's Wedding*, an immersive comedy that has delighted audiences around the globe since its 1988 premiere in New York City. Evening performances as well as three matinees will run from August 21 through August 25 at the Cock 'n Bull at Peddler's Village. Tickets are available at PeddlersVillage.com or by calling 215-794-4051.

The leading force behind the shows will be Howard Perloff, founder and artistic director of Bucks County Center for the Performing Arts, who has launched dozens of highly successful *Tony 'n Tina's Wedding* productions throughout the U.S. The interactive comedy show is staged as an evening of nuptials for two Italian American families, inviting the audience to actively participate with real food, real dance, and real mingling with the cast of lovable characters.

"Tony n' Tina's Wedding is more than a show," said Perloff. "It's an unforgettable experience in which audience members become guests at the lively wedding of Tony Nunzio and Tina Vitale. I'm thrilled to bring it to this major destination in Bucks County."

"We are delighted to welcome Bucks County Center for the Performing Arts and this incredibly popular show to Peddler's Village," said Bob McGowan, chief executive officer of Peddler's Village. "This experience richly enhances our 2024 summer calendar, which also includes weekend festivals, murder mystery dinners, outdoor movies, comedy nights, food truck nights, and more. This show is a perfect fit for our visitors!"

Performances will be as follows:

- Wednesday, August 21 at 7 p.m.
- Thursday, August 22 at 7 p.m.
- Friday, August 23 at 2 p.m.
- Friday, August 23 at 7 p.m.
- Saturday, August 24 at 2 p.m.
- Saturday, August 24 at 7 p.m.
- Sunday, August 25 at 2 p.m.















In addition to the show, the events include a buffet dinner, wedding cake, and a cash bar. The fee for each person is \$85.00 and includes the show and dinner as well as gratuity. Reservations are required and can be made online at PeddlersVillage.com or by calling 215-794-4051. The Cock 'n Bull is located at Rt. 263 and Street Road in Lahaska, PA.

For more information about Peddler's Village or *Tony n' Tina's Wedding*, visit <u>PeddlersVillage.com</u> or call 215-794-4000.

About Peddler's Village

Peddler's Village is a 42-acre shopping, dining, lodging and family entertainment destination in Bucks County, Pennsylvania, that features graceful 18th-century-style buildings, lush gardens, and winding brick walkways. The site, which was created by Earl and Shiela Jamison in 1962, is one of Pennsylvania's premier attractions, drawing more than two million visitors each year. Its historical storybook setting includes 60-plus distinctive retail shops, eight restaurants, the 66-room Golden Plough Inn, and Giggleberry Fair, an indoor family fun center. Peddler's Village hosts numerous year-round festivals and seasonal events for the public, and is a popular site for weddings, corporate events, reunions, picnics, birthdays, and holiday parties.

Peddler's Village is located in the heart of Bucks County in Lahaska, Pennsylvania, just 40 miles north of Philadelphia and 80 miles southwest of New York City. For more information, visit <u>PeddlersVillage.com</u> or call 215-794-4000.

About Bucks County Center for the Performing Arts and Howard Perloff

Under Howard Perloff's leadership, the Bucks County Center for the Performing Arts in the past five years has produced *The Fantasticks, A Chorus Line, South Pacific, My Fair Lady, Sweet Charity* and other shows.

On Broadway, Howard co-produced *Legs Diamond* and *Torch Song Trilogy*. He has produced *Tony n' Tina's Wedding* throughout the United States for more than 35 years.

Media Contact:

Christine Hensel Triantos

Director of Marketing and Communications

Peddler's Village

P.O. Box 218

Lahaska, PA 18931

ctriantos@peddlersvillage.com

























